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WELCOME
We are so glad you have chosen to join us here at The 
Chapel for one of our weekend services. Whether you are 
a regular attendee or this is your first time with us, we want 
to make sure you know how much we appreciate you being 
here today.
 
To stay connected and for more information, you can find 
us at www.thechapel.net, Facebook, Instagram, and The 
Chapel app. You can also fill out a connection card in the 
row in front of you and place them in the mailboxes at the 
doors as you exit. Ultimately, we hope that The Chapel 
becomes a place you call home and where you can 
discover Jesus’ plan for you to Believe, Grow, Serve, and 
Change Your World!

 
Senior Pastor Brandon Holler

CONNECT
Sunday 9AM & 10:30AM
Liz Faust  |        lfaust@thechapel.net

KIDS

ADULT GROUPS

MIDDLE SCHOOL (AMPD)
Sunday 9AM
Luke Zeddis  |         lzeddis@thechapel.net

Throughout the Week
Amy Beam  |         abeam@thechapel.net

HIGH SCHOOL (FUSED)
Sunday 10:30AM
Brandon Butz  |          bbutz@thechapel.net

Local, Regional, International Outreach
Newman Crook  |         ncrook@thechapel.net

MISSIONS

Visitations, Weddings, Challenges
Phil Johnson  |        pjohnson@thechapel.net

CARE

Sunday 9AM, 10:30AM and Throughout the Week 
Josh Lewis  |         jlewis@thechapel.net

ONLINE



6/16 - 6/23: GO! Honduras

6/18: AMPD Donuts with Dad

6/18 - 6/21: AMPD Summer 
Camp

6/21 - 6/25: FUSED Summer 
Camp

6/28: PrayerWorks Hosting, 
MOMS Play Date at Fort Wayne 
Children’s Zoo & Chapel 
Seniors Maintain Your Brain

7/2: Patriotic Celebration

7/3 - 7/4: Office Closed for 4th 
of July 

7/9: LoveWorks Open House

7/9 - 7/12: AMPD City Life 
Mission Trip

7/11: Chapel Women Summer 
Book Club Starts

7/12: MOMS Play Date at  
Lafayette Meadows Elementary 
School Playground

7/16: Blessings In A Backpack 
Collection Begins

7/19: Chapel Seniors 
Cybersecurity Workshop & 
Chapel Membership Class

7/20: Chapel Women Summer 
IF Table Event

7/22: July GO! Day

LOOKING AHEADJune GO! Day Is Next Saturday, 
June 24th!
Every month we have the chance 
to change our world locally by serving 
throughout our community as a 
church. This month our projects 
include passing food out at the 
Community Harvest Food Bank (Ages 
14+) and sorting clothes that will 
be sent to children in need across 
the globe at Forgotten Children (all 
ages). You can sign up by scanning 
the QR Code or visiting the Events 
Center This Weekend! Let’s Go 
Change Our World! 

Upcoming Chapel Seniors Maintain 
Your Brain Event
Join the Chapel Seniors for another 
Maintain Your Brain lunch on June 
28th from 12:00 PM to 2:00 PM in 
Room 136. Free lunch will be provided 
while you play games that stimulate 
brain function & memory! Please 
get in touch with Cheryl Pogorelc at 
receptionist@thechapel.net with any 
questions and to RSVP. You won’t 
want to miss this time of fellowship 
with other Chapel Seniors!

Chapel Seniors Cybersecurity 
Workshop
Join us as Chapel Seniors offers this 
insightful Cybersecurity Workshop on 
July 19th from 5:30 - 7:30 PM in Room 
153! This event will provide valuable 
information on protecting yourself from 
electronic crime with our speaker, 
Doug Berry. Chapel students will 
also be there to offer help using your 
iPhone, iPad, or any other electronic 
device you have! RSVP by calling The 
Chapel receptionist at 260-625-6200 
by Friday, July 14th. This event is 
FREE with dinner included, so reserve 
a spot today!




